 Panasonic
“ ”
M0418-0
LED
TH-32FS500H
TQB4GC1934
[eHELP]( )
● [eHELP]  (  14 )
ERW
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   1TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   1 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
2
●
 Panasonic
●
●
Panasonic
Panasonic
/
 Panasonic
/ ( )
/  [eHELP]
(     )
[eHELP] (   )
 •
Panasonic
 •
 •
● [eHELP]
·····························································2
·······················································3
···································································6
··························································7
····················································8
···································································8
····················································· 11
····················································· 13
··························································· 14
 eHELP ················································ 14
····················································· 15
································································· 16
································································· 16
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   2TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   2 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
3
Panasonic
 AVC patent portfolio license
(i)  AVC
(“AVC ”) / (ii)
 AVC /  AVC
 AVC
 MPEG LA, LLC.
Panasonic  USB  USB
Panasonic  USB
 USB  Panasonic
 USB
 II
( )
:
■
●
●   220 240 V
50 60 Hz
●
●
●
●
●
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   3TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   3 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
4
:
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
●
●
■
●
■
●
●
●
●
●
Panasonic
●
●
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   4TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   4 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
5
■
●
SSID
SSID
●
●
●  2.4 GHz  5 GHz
 2.4 GHz
 5 GHz
●
■
(  10 cm)
10
10
10 10
 (cm)
●
●
■
●
■
●
■
●
●
●
■
●
●
●
 Panasonic
●
●
●
●
●
■
●
●
●
15 cm
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   5TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   5 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
6
● N2QAYB001191
N2QAYB001213
 (  11 )
 (  7 )
 (  9 )
 (2)
● R6
 (  12 )
●
●
■
●
■
●
●
●
● “ ” “ ”
●
●
●
●
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   6TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   6 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
7
B
2
 ( )
 ( )
( )
( )
1
2
3
4
M4 × 18 (mm)
M4 × 15 (mm)
R
( )
●
●
●
1 A
C
D
R
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   7TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   7 3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM3/23/2018   1:51:28 PM
8
●
●
●
●  HDMI
●
●
3
5
4
1
8
2
7
6
1 1 2
2 3
3 1 2 9 10
4 10
5 9
6
7
8 10
■
 Panasonic
●
a
b
a: 200 mm
b: 200 mm
( )
: 9 mm
: 14 mm
: M4
( )
●
●
●
●
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   8TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   8 3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM
9
■
 220-240 V
50 / 60 Hz
●
■
 RF
●
●  RF
●  RF
●
75 
●
●
●
●
■ DVD
 RF
 HDMI
 DVD /
■
 HDMI
 HDR
●  HDR
●  HDMI  4K HDR
●  4K  HDCP2 2
HDR  HDMI  HDCP1.4
 HDR
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   9TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   9 3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM
10
●
●
●
 (  13 )
■
 ( )
● STP
■
  ( )
■ DVD
( )
( )
( )
 DVD
■
( )
( )
( )
 /
■ ( )
●  HDMI2  ARC
 ARC  DIGITAL
AUDIO OUT
●  5.1ch
 HDMI
 (DVD )
● ARC
■ USB
●  USB 2  USB
● [eHELP]
■ VIERA Link
●  HDMI1  3  VIERA Link
● [eHELP]   VIERA Link
HDAVI Control™
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   10TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   10 3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM3/23/2018   1:51:29 PM
11
9
( - - - )
●
10
11
●
●
●
12 HEXA BOOST
● HEXA BOOST
13  APP
14
● TV
● AV   AV
15
●
16
● [ ]
17
●
18 HOME
●  [ ]
● [eHELP]
19 APPS
● [ ]
20
●
21
●
22
23
24
●
25
26
●
27 [eHELP]
● [eHELP]
1
2
3 [ ]
●
4
●
5
●
6 Netflix
●  NETFLIX
●
●
7 OK
●
●
●
8 [ ]
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   11TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   11 3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM
12
7
●
●
● [ ]  /
■
(+  -)
●  4 5 6
3
7
5
4
6
1 2 3
●
1
●
2
● [ ] [ ]
3
:
:
: ( )
●
4
●
[ ]
●  3
OK( )
5
/ ( )
6  +/-
/ ( )
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   12TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   12 3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM
13
[
]
: ( )
:
■
● [ ]  OK
 RF
● [ ] [ ]  4
● [ ] [ ]  10
●
 [ ]( ) [ ]
●
 [ ]( ) [ ]
●
 [ ]( ) [ ]
●
●
 8  10
1
●
2
:
■
/
( )
[ ]
[ ]
● [ ]
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   13TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   13 3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM
14
 eHELP
[eHELP]
1 [eHELP]
[ ] [eHELP]
● [eHELP]
[ ] [ ]
2
●
●  1
● ( )
 ( )
●  >
1
 ( )
 ( )
●
 12
● [eHELP]
2
●
3
●  399
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   14TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   14 3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM
15
●
●  Panasonic ● [eHELP]
●
●
●  (  12 )
●
●
●
 7  30
●
●
●
●
● [ ] [ ] [ ]/[ ]
● [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
●
●
 [ ]( )
● /
●
 [ ]( ) [ ]
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   15TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   15 3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM3/23/2018   1:51:30 PM
16
■
TH-32FS500H
( )
733 mm × 476 mm × 179 mm ( )
733 mm × 437 mm × 85 mm ( )
 6.5  ( )
 6.0  ( )
 220-240 V  50 / 60 Hz
64 W
0.35 W
( )
80 cm
1,366 ( ) × 768 ( )
LED
20 W (10 W + 10 W)
:
:
(1)
(2)  100
(3) (
)
(4)
(5)
●
●
●
●
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   16TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   16 3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM
17
/
7
1 PAL B G H
2 PAL I
3 PAL D K
4 SECAM B  G
5 SECAM D  K
6 SECAM K1
7 NTSC M (NTSC
3.58/4.5 MHz)
GB20600-2006
( )
VHF
2-12 (PAL/SECAM B  K1)
0-12 (PAL B )
1-9 (PAL B )
1-12 (PAL/SECAM D)
1-12 (NTSC M )
2-13 (NTSC M )
UHF
21-69 (PAL G H I/SECAM G K K1)
28-69 (PAL B )
13-57 (PAL D K)
13-62 (NTSC M )
14-69 (NTSC M )
S1-S20 (OSCAR)
1-125 ( )
C13-C49 ( )
S21-S41 (HYPER)
Z1-Z37 ( )
5A 9A ( )
VHF / UHF
AV IN (COMPONENT/VIDEO)
VIDEO
RCA  × 1
1.0 V[p-p] (75 )
AUDIO L - R
RCA  × 2
0.5 V[rms]
Y
1.0 V[p-p]( )
PB/CB PR/CR
±0.35 V[p-p]
HDMI 1 / 2 / 3
A
HDMI1 / 3:
HDMI2:
● HDAVI Control 5
ETHERNET
10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX
USB 1/2
DC  5 V  500 mA [  USB (USB 2.0)]
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT
/
AUDIO OUT
3.5 mm  × 1
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   17TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   17 3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM
18
0 °C - 40 °C
20 % - 80 % ( )

IEEE802.11a/n
5.15 GHz -5.35 GHz, 5.47 GHz -5.85 GHz
IEEE802.11b/g/n
2.400 GHz -2.4835 GHz
WPA2-PSK (TKIP/AES)
WPA-PSK (TKIP/AES)
WEP (64 /128 )
:
●
● [eHELP]
● TH 32FS500H
GB20600 2006 C 3780
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   18TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   18 3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   19TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   19 3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM
: http://www.panasonic.com
© Panasonic Corporation 2018 04-2018
TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   20TH-32FS500H_CT.indd   20 3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM3/23/2018   1:51:31 PM